1
WARNING: Improper installation, operation, service or maintenance can cause property
damage, injury or death. Read and understand these instructions thoroughly before
positioning, installing, maintaining or servicing this equipment.
Initial heating of appliance may generate smoke or fumes and must be done in a well ventilated area.
Overexposure to smoke or fumes may cause nausea or dizziness.
APW Wyott® cooking equipment has been engineered to provide you with year-round dependable
service when used according to the instructions in this manual and standard commercial kitchen

NOTE: Main power switch must be in the ON position for the heated base to
function.
5
CE Provision for Earthing
Provision for Earthing is located at the rear of the unit. It is designated by this symbol
and provides means of earthing terminals to be properly secured to the frame of the
unit. Earthing terminals shall not be connected to the neutral terminal. External bonding
conductors connected to earthing terminals shall be 2.5 mm to 6 mm in diameter.
CAUTION: Some exterior surfaces on the unit will get hot. Use caution when
touching these areas to avoid injury.
WARNING: Do not place food product directly onto hardcoat surface. Food product
must be wrapped, boxed or on a food pan.
DMX UNIT DIMENSIONS
DMX Racer® Merchandisers
MODEL # WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH MODEL # WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH
DMXS-30H 30” 18” 27.25” DMXS-30S 30” 22.125” 27.25”
DMXS-36H 36” 18” 27.25” DMXS-36S 36” 22.125” 27.25”
DMXS-42H 42” 18” 27.25” DMXS-42S 42” 22.125” 27.25”
DMXS-48H 48” 18” 27.25” DMXS-48S 48” 22.125” 27.25”
DMXS-54H 54” 18” 27.25” DMXS-54S 54” 22.125” 27.25”
DMXS-60H 60” 18” 27.25” DMXS-60S 60” 22.125” 27.25”
DMXD-30H 30” 29” 27.25” DMXD-30S 30” 33.312” 27.25”
DMXD-36H 36” 29” 27.25” DMXD-36S 36” 33.312” 27.25”
DMXD-42H 42” 29” 27.25” DMXD-42S 42” 33.312” 27.25”
DMXD-48H 48” 29” 27.25” DMXD-48S 48” 33.312” 27.25”
DMXD-54H 54” 29” 27.25” DMXD-54S 54” 33.312” 27.25”
DMXD-60H 60” 29” 27.25” DMXD-60S 60” 33.312” 27.25”
The Model Numbers And What They Mean:
DMX is just the model name. The “S” or the “D” after the DMX stands for Single shelf or Double shelf.
The number after the first part of the model number is the complete width of the countertop area. The
(H) after the number stands for Horizontal units. The (S) after the number stands for Slanted units.

DMXS-36H 120 235 2 275 1 NA NA 60 2 865 7.21
DMXD-36S 120 235 4 275 1 225 1 60 4 1680 14
DMXD-36H 120 235 4 275 1 225 1 60 4 1680 14
DMXS-42S 120 285 2 325 1 NA NA 60 2 1015 8.46
DMXS-42H 120 285 2 325 1 NA NA 60 2 1015 8.46
DMXD-42S 120 285 4 325 1 260 1 60 4 1965 16.38
DMXD-42H 120 285 4 325 1 260 1 60 4 1965 16.38
DMXS-48S 120 335 2 350 1 NA NA 60 4 1260 10.5
DMXS-48H 120 335 2 350 1 NA NA 60 4 1260 10.5
DMXD-48S 120/208 335 4 350 1 300 1 60 8 2470 10.29
DMXD-48H 120/208 335 4 350 1 300 1 60 8 2470 10.29
DMXS-54S 120 380 2 400 1 NA NA 60 4 1400 11.67
DMXS-54H 120 380 2 400 1 NA NA 60 4 1400 11.67
DMXD-54S 120/208 380 4 400 1 325 1 60 8 2725 11.35
DMXD-54H 120/208 380 4 400 1 325 1 60 8 2725 11.35
DMXS-60S 120 435 2 450 1 NA NA 60 4 1560 13
DMXS-60H 120 435 2 450 1 NA NA 60 4 1560 13
DMXD-60S 120/208 435 4 450 1 375 1 60 8 3045 12.69
DMXD-60H 120/208 435 4 450 1 375 1 60 8 3045 12.69
WARNING: Plug cabinet into a properly grounded electrical outlet of the correct
voltage, size and plug configuration. If the plug and receptacle do not match,
contact a qualified electrician to determine the proper voltage and size and install

21779882 PANEL, CONTROL 48” DMX RED 1 48
21779883 PANEL, CONTROL 54” DMX RED 1 54
21779884 PANEL, CONTROL 60” DMX RED 1 60
7 21779860 EXTRUSION, FRONT SIDE DMX 30” BLACK 3 30
21779761 EXTRUSION, FRONT SIDE DMX 36” BLACK 3 36
21779861 EXTRUSION, FRONT SIDE DMX 42” BLACK 3 42
21779862 EXTRUSION, FRONT SIDE DMX 48” BLACK 3 48
21779863 EXTRUSION, FRONT SIDE DMX 54” BLACK 3 54
21779864 EXTRUSION, FRONT SIDE DMX 60” BLACK 3 60
N/S 21779865 EXTRUSION, CONTROL SIDE 30” DMX BLACK 1 30
N/S 21779766 EXTRUSION, CONTROL SIDE 36” DMX BLACK 1 36
N/S 21779866 EXTRUSION, CONTROL SIDE 42” DMX BLACK 1 42
N/S 21779867 EXTRUSION, CONTROL SIDE 48” DMX BLACK 1 48
N/S 21779868 EXTRUSION, CONTROL SIDE 54” DMX BLACK 1 54
N/S 21779869 EXTRUSION, CONTROL SIDE 60” DMX BLACK 1 60
N/S 21779715 ELEMENT, 185W 120V 25.438” DMX-30 2 30
N/S 21779620 ELEMENT, 235W @ 120V DMX 36” 2 36
N/S 21779716 ELEMENT, 285W 120V 37.438” DMX-42 2 42
N/S 21779717 ELEMENT, 335W 120V 43.438” DMX-48 2 48
N/S 21779718 ELEMENT, 380W 120V 49.438” DMX-54 2 54
N/S 21779624 ELEMENT, 435W @ 120V DMX 60” 2 60
N/S 21779720 ELEMENT, BLANKET 120V 225W 23.750X21.750 1 30
N/S 21779671 ELEMENT, BLNKT 120V 195W/OUTER 80W/INNER 1 36
N/S 21779724 ELEMENT, BLANKET 120V 325W 35.750X21.750 1 42

21779617 ROD, DIVIDER 14 42
21779617 ROD, DIVIDER 16 48
21779617 ROD, DIVIDER 18 54
21779617 ROD, DIVIDER 20 60
20 54001500 WASHER, SHOULDER FIBRE 2
21 1311800 RELAY, SPDT 120V COIL 15 AMPS 1
22 8430800 NUT, HEX 1/4-28 1
23 8632000 LEG, 4 INCH ADJ. 2000 LB LOAD CAPACITY 4
24 21779811 DMXS-30H 120V BASE ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 30
21779813 DMXS-36H 120V BASE ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 36
21779815 DMXS-42H 120V BASE ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 42
21779817 DMXS-48H 120V BASE ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 48
21779819 DMXS-54H 120V BASE ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 54
21779821 DMXS-60H 120V BASE ASSY FRC-BLACK ,INSERTS-RED 1 60
25 21779828 DMX-30 120V TOP ASSY. FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 30
21779829 DMX-36 120V TOP ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 36
21779830 DMX-42 120V TOP ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 42
21779831 DMX-48 120V TOP ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 48
21779832 DMX-54 120V TOP ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 54
21779833 DMX-60 120V TOP ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 60
NS = Not Shown
14
EXPLODED VIEW – DMXS-S
15

21776216 BRACKET, DIVIDER 36" 2 36
21776300 BRACKET, DIVIDER 42" 2 42
21776323 BRACKET, DIVIDER 48" 2 48
21776348 BRACKET, DIVIDER 54" 2 54
21776370 BRACKET, DIVIDER 60" 2 60
20 21779617 ROD, DIVIDER 5 30
21779617 ROD, DIVIDER 6 36
21779617 ROD, DIVIDER 7 42
21779617 ROD, DIVIDER 8 48
21779617 ROD, DIVIDER 9 54
21779617 ROD, DIVIDER 10 60
21 54001500 WASHER, SHOULDER FIBRE 2
22 1311800 RELAY, SPDT 120V COIL 15 AMPS 1
23 8430800 NUT, HEX 1/4-28 1
24 8632000 LEG, 4 INCH ADJ. 2000 LB LOAD CAPACITY 4
25 21779810 DMX-30S 120V BASE ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 30
21779812 DMX-36S 120V BASE ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 36
21779834 DMX-42S 120V BASE ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 42
21779836 DMX-48S 120V BASE ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 48
21779838 DMX-54S 120V BASE ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 54
21779840 DMX-60S 120V BASE ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 60
26 21779828 DMX-30 120V TOP ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 30
21779829 DMX-36 120V TOP ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 36
21779830 DMX-42 120V TOP ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 42
21779831 DMX-48 120V TOP ASSY FRC-BLACK, INSERTS-RED 1 48